www.recom-international.com EC 11August 2002
Selection Guide
ECONOLINE - DC/DC-Converter
RO and RE Series, 1 Watt, SIP4/SIP7 (Single Output)
Specifications (Core Operating Area) and Operating Temperature / Derating-Graph
Ou
tp
ut
 P
ow
er
 (W
at
ts
)
2.0
1.5
0.5
1.0
100500-40
85 125
150
Operating Temperature ˚C
Safe Operating Area
0
Part Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Number Voltage Voltage Current
SIP4 SIP7 2kV (VDC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RO-XX1.8S RE-XX1.8S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 1.8 V 555 70
RO-XX3.3S RE-XX3.3S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 3.3 V 303 75
RO-XX05S RE-XX05S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 5 V 200 70-78
RO-XX09S RE-XX09S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 9 V 111 70-78
RO-XX12S RE-XX12S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 12 V 84 78-82
RO-XX15S RE-XX15S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 15 V 66 80-84
RO-XX24S RE-XX24S (H) 1.8, 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, 24 24 V 42 74-85
Input Voltage ±10%
Input Filter Capacitor Type
Output Voltage Accuracy ±5%
Line Voltage Regulation 1,2%/1% V Input